
OFYX™ Fiber optic cable Single-mode OS2,
Indoor/Outdoor, 12 core, Tight Buffer, LSZH,

Non-Armoured
MODEL NUMBER : FCOFYX-SM1T3NNS012F

 : Specifications

Product Classification

يميلقلإا | Asia | Europe | Middle East | Africa , Asia | Europe | Middle Eastرفوتلا 
Africa

OFYX® , OFYX®ةظفحملا

جتنملا Fiber Indoor/Outdoor cable , Fiber Indoor/Outdoor cableعون 

تاجتنملا SM Fiber , SM Fiberةعومجم 

General Specifications

ةيعرفلا ةدحولا  Gel-free , Gel-freeعون 

بهللا Plenum (OFNP) , Plenum (OFNP)فينصت 

لباكلا Loose Tube , Loose Tubeعون 

ءاشنلإا Non-armored. , Non-armored.عون 

Duct , Ductقيبطتلا

Cable Design

فايللأا 6F , 6Fددع 
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قيزمتلا لابح  ripcord , 1 ripcord 1ددع 

فايللأا -Blue-orange-green-brown-grey-white , Blue-orange-green-brown-greyنيولت 
white

بوبنأ لكل  6F , 6Fفايللأا 

يجراخلا ةرتسلا  Yellow , Yellowنول 

يزكرملا Dielectric , Dielectricرصنعلا 

ةيجراخلا ةرتسلا  Flame-Retardant | UV-Resistant , Flame-Retardant | UV-Resistantةدام 

Mechanical Specifications

ةيلمعلا ءانحنلاا ، رطق  فصنل  ىندلأا  mm , 135 mm 135دحلا 

يمسلاا يجراخلا  mm , 9.1 mm 9.1رطقلا 

بيكرتلل ىوصقلا  دشلا  N , 2000 N 2000ةوق 

ريسكتلا N/10 cm , 1500 N/10 cm 1500ةمواقم 

بيكرتلا ءانحنلاا ، رطق  فصنل  ىندلأا  mm , 160 mm 160دحلا 

Optical Specifications

فايللأا OS2 , OS2ةئف 

لباكلا عطقل  يجوملا  nm , 1260 nm 1260لوطلا 

فايللأا OFYX , OFYXمسا 

فايللأا ITU-T G.652.D/G.657.A1 , ITU-T G.652.D/G.657.A1قفاوت 

رتمونان دنع 1550  nm , 18 nm 18تتشتلا 

رتمونان دنع 1625  nm , 22 nm 22تتشتلا 

فيفختلل ىصقلأا  dB/km / 0.4 dB/km / 0.3 dB/km , 0.4 dB/km / 0.4 dB/km / 0.3 dB/km 0.4دحلا 

ةيجوملا nm / 1383 nm / 1550 nm , 1310 nm / 1383 nm / 1550 nm 1310لاوطلأا 

فايللأا Single-mode , Single-modeعون 

Environmental Specifications

بيكرتلا ةرارحلا ، ةجرد  ) قاطن  C to 60 °C (32 °F to 140 °F ) , 0 °C to 60 °C (32 °F to 140 °F  ° 0

ليغشتلا ةرارحلا ، ةجرد  ) قاطن  C to 70 °C (-40 °F to 158 °F ) , -40 °C to 70 °C (-40 °F to 158 °F  ° 40-

نيزختلا ةرارحلا ، ةجرد  .) قاطن  C to 70 °C (-40 °F to 158 °F ). , -40 °C to 70 °C (-40 °F to 158 °F  ° 40-
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Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

رابتخلااو ميمصتلا  ANSI/ICEA S-104-696 | NFPA 262 (for plenum - riser and generalريياعم 
building applications). , ANSI/ICEA S-104-696 | NFPA 262 (for plenum -

(. riser and general building applications

ROHSFree of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU , Free of
hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU

مئاوقلاو National Electrical Code® (NEC®) OFNP | CSA FT-6. , National Electricalتاقفاوملا 
.Code® (NEC®) OFNP | CSA FT-6
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